Aldwych Speed Club

Protocol

Saturday 7th March 2020

Aldwych Open

‘The Tom Laming Mile’

Race Officials

Chief Referee

Hew Williams

Assistant Referee

Gideon Veldsman (off-ice)

Starter

Jon Collins

Competitors’ Steward

lan Gooch, Catherine Moroz (in training)

Coordinator

Carol Gallon/Matt Rowe

Announcer

CD Riches

Lapboard

Dave Adby

Timekeepers / Line Judges

Carol Gallon, David Draper, Peter Hurley, Vikki
Filsell, Nina Dalili, Judi Lindsay, Jean lveson,
Paul Connaghton

Heatbox Steward

Kay Collins, Adele Veldsman

Ice Stewards

Dave Jones, Tanith Turner, Johanco Veldsman,
Alex Collins, Jon Gadd

Refreshments

Monica Draper, Brent Trowbridge




SCHEDULE

16:45 | Pads on

Jun C Ladies, Jun D, E & F

17:00 | Warm Up Men & Ladies
Jun C Men, Jun B, A, Sen &
17:05 | Warm Up Masters Men & Ladies
17:13 | Group 3 Heat 4x777m
17:27 | Group 2 Heat 3 x 1000m
17:39 | Group 1 Heat 3 x 1000m
17:49 | Ice Clean
18:04 | Group 3 Heat 4 x333m
18:14 | Group 2 Heat 3 x500m
18:23 | Group 1 Heat 3x777m
18:32 | Group 3 Heat 4 x 500m
18:44 | Group 2 Heat 3x777m
18:55 | Group 1 Heat 2 x 1500m

19:04 | Ice Clean

1 x 500 ‘C’ Final, 1 x 777m
19:19 | Group 3 Super Finals ‘B’ Final, 1 x 1000m ‘A’ Final

1x777m ‘C Final, 1 x
1000m ‘B’ Final, 1 x 1500m

19:30 | Group 2 Super Finals ‘A’ Final
1 x 1500m ‘B’ Final, 1 x Mile
19:44 | Group 1 Super Finals ‘A’ Final

19:55 | Pads Off

20:00 | END




LIST OF COMPETITORS

ALDWYCH NOTTINGHAM
1 255 Olivia Weedon 1 114 Charlie Campion
2 132 Solomon Prempeh 2 107 Arty Clarey
3 87 Ollie Rowe 3 79 Elliot Baker
4 101 Philippa Draper 4 161 Emma Grayson
5 290 Theo Collins 5 262 Lucy McKee
6 224 Pasha Lashgari 6 299 Violet Clarey
7 222 Jonathan Evans 7 254 Ceara Baker
8 287 German Shmayger 8 117 Hubert Moszczynski
9 275 Alexandra Snowdon 9 229 David Moszczynski
10 267 Dante Dalili 10 210 Sonny Howell
11 129 Albie Barlow 11 190 Ethan Howell
12 194 Ovee Deshpande 12 97 Margaret Sukiennik
13 195 Tuesday Burridge
14 233 Daniel Trowbridge
15 298 Julia Branagan SHEFFIELD
16 5 David Somma 1 15 Matt Gardner
17 89 Peter Armstrong 2 263 Sam Gardner
17 242 Peter Carr 3 226 Rebecca Harwood Monkman
19 112 Alison Murray
BRADFORD
MOHAWKS 1 236 Nathanael Broughton-Jones
1 133 Tanisha Tilekar
2 237 Josef Leugs
3 208 Tarun Tilekar
4 191 James Harvey
GO-SPORT

1 217 Anna Bassil
2 220 Tom Smith
3 218 Nola Palliser

ALTRINCHAM
1 4 Hannah Grant



GROUP 1
132 Solomon Prempeh
290 Theo Collins
87 Ollie Rowe
15 Matt Gardner
287 German Shmayger
255 Olivia Weedon
89 Peter Armstrong
242 Peter Carr
107 Arty Clarey
114 Charlie Campion
101 Philippa Draper
79 Elliot Baker
161 Emma Grayson
Hannah Grant
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GROUP 2
5 David Somma

224 Pasha Lashgari

262 Lucy McKee
133 Tanisha Tilekar
191 James Harvey
222 Jonathan Evans
263 Sam Gardner
97 Margaret Sukiennik
298 Julia Branagan
112 Alison Murray
217 Anna Bassil
237 Josef Leugs
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236 Nathanael Broughton-Jones

RACING GROUPS

GROUP 3

© 00N O O WDN P

e e o
o U~ WNRO

275
129
299
233
267
226
254
220
117
210
229
208
218
190
194
195

Alexandra Snowdon
Albie Barlow

Violet Clarey

Daniel Trowbridge
Dante Dalili
Rebecca Harwood Monkman
Ceara Baker

Tom Smith

Hubert Moszczynski
Sonny Howell

David Moszczynski
Tarun Tilekar

Nola Palliser

Ethan Howell

Ovee Deshpande
Tuesday Burridge



ROUND 1

Heat 1
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
275|Alexandra Snowdon |ALD 1 1:32.59
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF 2 1:49.36
254 |Ceara Baker NOT 3 1:50.75
218|Nola Palliser GOS 4 NTT
190|Ethan Howell NOT DNF
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 3
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1 1:32.37
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 2 1:39.82
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 3 1:55.94
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 4| 2:08.01
195|Tuesday Burridge ALD 5| 2:08.25
Points: 34, 21, 13,8, 5
Heat 5
Group 2 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
222|Jonathan Evans ALD 1 2:01.07
5[/David Somma ALD 2 2:01.28
191|James Harvey MOH 3 2:43.10
217|Anna Bassil GOS Pen
201 |Dave Fowler ALD WD
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 7
Group 2 Dist 1000m
No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD 1 2:06.00
262|Lucy McKee NOT 2 2:08.18
298|Julia Branagan ALD 3 2:19.63
97|Margaret Sukiennik [NOT 4| 2:38.44
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 9
Group 1 Dist 1000m
No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
290|Theo Collins ALD 1 1:51.12
287|German Shmayger [ALD 2 1.51.27
242|Peter Carr ALD 3 1:53.35
101 |Philippa Draper ALD 4| 2:01.73
4|Hannah Grant ALT 5 2:07.10

Heat 2
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD WD
267 |Dante Dalili ALD 1 1:41.47
220{Tom Smith GOS 2| 1:54.66
208|Tarun Tilekar MOH 3 2:27.31
194|0Ovee Deshpande ALD 4| 2:28.21
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 4
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
299|Violet Clarey NOT 1] 1:39.91
210{Sonny Howell NOT 2| 2:05.77
259|Ethan Smith MOH WD
227|Ben Field SHF WD
Points: 34, 21, 13,8, 5
Heat 6
Group 2 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1 2:04.53
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 2 2:06.68
263|Sam Gardner SHF 3| 2:16.66
112]Alison Murray ALD 4|  2:44.22
237|Josef Leugs MOH 5 NTT
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 8
Group 1 Dist 1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 1:53.06
89|Peter Armstrong ALD 2 1:54.25
255|0Olivia Weedon ALD 3 1:54.53
79|Elliot Baker NOT 4| 1:56.02
161|Emma Grayson NOT 5/ 1:59.87
Points: 34, 21, 13,8, 5
Heat 10
Group 1 Dist 1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
87|0Ollie Rowe ALD 1| 1:43.84
15|Matt Gardner SHF 2| 1:.44.56
107|Arty Clarey NOT 3 1:50.00
114|Charlie Campion NOT 4| 2:01.71

Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5

Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5




ROUND 2

Heat 11
Group 3 Dist 333m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1 37.53
254|Ceara Baker NOT 2 44.71
210|Sonny Howell NOT 3 52.25
195|Tuesday Burridge ALD 4 53.00
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 13
Group 3 Dist 333m
No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
299|Violet Clarey NOT 1 39.06
267 |Dante Dalili ALD 2 41.75
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 3 50.97
190|Ethan Howell NOT 4 56.07
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 15
Group 2 Dist 500m
No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1] 1:01.87
97|Margaret Sukiennik [NOT 2 1:11.24
191|James Harvey MOH 3 1:18.25
237|Josef Leugs MOH 4 1:30.41
217]Anna Bassil GOS 5 NTT
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 17
Group 2 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
5|David Somma ALD 1 56.41
262|Lucy McKee NOT 2 59.73
263|Sam Gardner SHF 3| 1:.02.81
298|Julia Branagan ALD 4 1:.08.14
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 19
Group 1 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
87|Ollie Rowe ALD 1] 1:22.22
287|German Shmayger [ALD 2 1:22.55
89|Peter Armstrong ALD 3 1:24.09
101|Philippa Draper ALD 4 1:29.84
161|Emma Grayson NOT 5/ 1:30.25

Heat 12
Group 3 Dist 333m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
275|Alexandra Snowdon |ALD 1 36.84
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 2 44.65
220{Tom Smith GOS 3 45.09
194|0vee Deshpande ALD 4 56.01
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 14
Group 3 Dist 333m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
233|Daniel Trowbridge [ALD 1 40.84
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF 2 44.77
208|Tarun Tilekar MOH 3 57.81
218|Nola Palliser GOS 4 1.04.33
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 16
Group 2 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
222|Jonathan Evans ALD 1 57.03
236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD 2 1:08.80
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 3 1:17.94
112]Alison Murray ALD 4 1:18.83
201 |Dave Fowler ALD WD
Heat 18
Group 1 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
290|Theo Collins ALD 1 1:25.75
255|Olivia Weedon ALD 2 1:26.76
107|Arty Clarey NOT 3 1.27.22
79|Elliot Baker NOT 4| 1:31.23
4|Hannah Grant ALT 5 1:37.65
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 20
Group 1 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 1:14.44
15|Matt Gardner SHF 2 1:14.79
242|Peter Carr ALD 3 1:23.03
114|Charlie Campion NOT 4 1:34.54

Points: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5

Points: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5




ROUND 3

Heat 22
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1 1:00.38
254|Ceara Baker NOT 2 1.08.37
194|0Ovee Deshpande ALD 3 1:39.53
210|Sonny Howell NOT 4 1:47.25
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 24
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 1 1:00.91
267 |Dante Dalili ALD 2 1:01.25
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 3 1:20.00
208|Tarun Tilekar MOH 4 1:32.35
Points: 34, 21, 13,8, 5
Heat 26
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
5[David Somma ALD 1 1:33.41
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 2 1:38.98
263|Sam Gardner SHF 3 1:41.25
112]Alison Murray ALD 4| 2:06.35
237|Josef Leugs MOH 5 2:31.27
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 28
Group 1 Dist 1500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
15|Matt Gardner SHF 1 2:40.90
242|Peter Carr ALD 2 2:45.87
287|German Shmayger |ALD 3| 2:55.19
161|Emma Grayson NOT 4 3:12.24
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD DNF
79|Elliot Baker NOT DNF
107|Arty Clarey NOT Pen
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5, 3, 2
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time

Heat 21
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
299|Violet Clarey NOT 1 57.66
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 2| 1:11.19
220{Tom Smith GOS 3 1:11.44
195|Tuesday Burridge ALD 4] 1:23.56
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 23
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
275|Alexandra Snowdon |ALD 1 53.59
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF 2 1:06.93
218|Nola Palliser GOS 3 1:25.97
190|Ethan Howell NOT 4 1:34.56
Points: 34, 21, 13,8, 5
Heat 25
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD 1]  1:29.28
222|Jonathan Evans ALD 2 1:30.03
298|Julia Branagan ALD 3 1:47.94
191|James Harvey MOH 4 2:04.87
201 |Dave Fowler ALD WD
Points: 34, 21, 13, 8,5
Heat 27
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1 1:41.97
262|Lucy McKee NOT 2 1:43.68
97|Margaret Sukiennik |[NOT 3 2:03.19
217|Anna Bassil GOS 4 2:25.93
Points: 34, 21, 13,8, 5
Heat 29
Group 1 Dist 1500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
290|Theo Collins ALD 1 2:53.73
87|0llie Rowe ALD 2| 2:53.80
255|Qlivia Weedon ALD 3 3:04.90
114|Charlie Campion NOT 4| 3:09.74
101 |Philippa Draper ALD 5/ 3:11.39
4|Hannah Grant ALT 6 3:21.22
89|Peter Armstrong ALD Pen

Points: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2




ROUND 4

Heat 30 C Final Heat 31 B Final
Group 3 Dist  500m Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
195|Tuesday Burridge ALD 1 1:17.88 117|Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT 1 1:53.59
190|Ethan Howell NOT 2 1:25.43 220|Tom Smith GOS 2 1:56.85
194|Ovee Deshpande ALD 3 1:28.38 210{Sonny Howell NOT 3 2:08.31
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 4 2:17.74
208|Tarun Tilekar MOH 5 2:33.28
218|Nola Palliser GOS 6 2:37.82
Heat 32 A Final Heat 33 C Final
Group 3 Dist 1000m Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1 2:00.87 112]Alison Murray ALD 1 2:04.16
299|Violet Clarey NOT 2|  2:04.97 217]|Anna Bassil GOS 2| 2:18.75
275|Alexandra Snowdon |ALD Pen 237|Josef Leugs MOH 3| 2:18.01
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD Pen
267|Dante Dalili ALD Pen
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF Pen
254 |Ceara Baker NOT Pen
Heat 34 B Final Heat 35 A Final
Group 2 Dist 1000m Group 2 Dist 1500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 1 2:09.38 5|David Somma ALD 1 3:07.91
263|Sam Gardner SHF 2 2:11.19 222|Jonathan Evans ALD 2 3:10.21
298|Julia Branagan ALD 3 2:20.37 236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD 3 3:10.47
191|James Harvey MOH 4|  2:40.75 224 |Pasha Lashgari ALD 4| 3:13.47
97|Margaret Sukiennik |NOT DNS 262|Lucy McKee NOT 5/ 3:16.65
Heat 36 B Final Heat 37 A Final
Group 1 Dist 1500m Group 1 Dist Mile
No. |[Name Club |Pos Time No. [Name Club |Pos Time
107|Arty Clarey NOT 1 2:54.65 290|Theo Collins ALD 1 2:43.09
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2 2:56.66 87|0llie Rowe ALD 2 2:44.75
161|Emma Grayson NOT 3 2:59.87 15|Matt Gardner SHF 3 2:45.56
114|Charlie Campion NOT 4| 3:00.20 287|German Shmayger |ALD 4| 2:4557
101|Philippa Draper ALD 5| 3:06.96 255|Olivia Weedon ALD 5 2:50.02
4|Hannah Grant ALT 6 3:12.62 242 |Peter Carr ALD Pen
89|Peter Armstrong ALD DNF




AWARDS

Group 1 1st 290 | Theo Collins

2nd 87 | Ollie Rowe

3 15 | Matt Gardner

4th 287 | German Shmayger

5th 255 | Olivia Weedon

gth 242 | Peter Carr

gth 89 | Peter Armstrong

gt 107 | Arty Clarey

gth 79 | Elliot Baker

10t 161 | Emma Grayson

11t 114 | Charlie Campion

12t 101 | Philippa Draper

13th 4 | Hannah Grant
Group 2 1st 5 | David Somma

2nd 222 | Jonathan Evans

3rd 236 | Nathanael Broughton-Jones

4th 224 | Pasha Lashgari

5th 262 | Lucy McKee

Bt 133 | Tanisha Tilekar

7th 263 | Sam Gardner

g 298 | Julia Branagan

gth 191 | James Harvey

10t 112 | Alison Murray

11t 217 | Anna Bassil

12t 237 | Josef Leugs
Group 3 1st 129 | Albie Barlow

2nd 299 | Violet Clarey

3rd 117 | Hubert Moszczynski

gth 275 | Alexandra Snowdon

oth 233 | Daniel Trowbridge

gth 267 | Dante Dalili

oth 226 | Rebecca Harwood Monkman

gth 254 | Ceara Baker

oth 220 | Tom Smith

10th 210 | Sonny Howell

11t 229 | David Moszczynski

12t 208 | Tarun Tilekar

13t 218 | Nola Palliser

14t 195 | Tuesday Burridge

15t 190 | Ethan Howell

16t 194 | Ovee Deshpande




